RTI APPEAL DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :	CSLTD/A/2019/60001	RTI Appeal Received Date :	19/02/2019
RTI Request Registration No. :	CSLTD/R/2019/50005	RTI Request Registration Date :	23/01/2019
Name:		Gender:	
Address:			
Pin Code :			
State :		Country:	India
Phone:	Details not provided	Mobile No :	
Email :			
Status :	Rural	<b>Educational Status :</b>	Above Graduate
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line?:	No
CPIO of Public Authority Approached:	27505	CPIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided		
Ground For Appeal:	Provided Incomplete, Misleading or False Information		
Text of RTI First Appeal :	It is presumed that, the original information sought is not come under the purview of Sub-section (1) of section 8 and section 9 of the RTI Act. Hence you are once again requested to provide the following information. (i) SAP HCM (Human Capital Management) post, why the candidates having Human Resource Post Graduate Degrees with relevant experiences are not considered. (ii) Why the candidates having qualification of Master Degree in Management (PGDM/MBA) with relevant experiences are not considered. (iii) What is the logic behind not including people mentioned in point number 1 and 2 in your qualification criteria and the logic for including people with electrical engineering degree for the post of Human Capital Management.		





## (A Government of India Category-1 Miniratna Company, Ministry of Shipping)

(भारत सरकार की श्रेणी-1 मिनिरत्न कंपनी, पोत परिवहन मंत्रालय)

SEC/50/2015-II

March 19, 2019

## Sub: First Appeal Under Right to Information Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

Please refer your Appeal No. CSLTD/A/2019/60001 dated February 19, 2019. The said Appeal, your RTI request no. CSLTD/R/2019/50005 dated January 23, 2019 and CSL's reply letter no. SEC/50/2019 dated February 14, 2019 to your RTI Request has been examined.

- 2. On perusal of the above documents, it is observed that the reply furnished by the CPIO is correct. As per the provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005, there is no scope for providing information sought in the nature of query.
- With this, the first appeal stands disposed off.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Suresh Babu N V
Director (Operations) &
First Appellate Authority

